
 

 

 

 

Graduate School of Business 

Online Master of Management — Fall Cohort Start 

Degree Plan – with Leveling Courses 

 

 

 

UNDERGRADUATE PREREQUISITES  Credit Grade ORU or  

Prior Courses with "C" or better are accepted  Hours Earned Transferred 
Prerequisites 

ACT 215  Principles of Financial Accounting I  3       

ACT 216 Principles of Managerial Accounting II 3     ACT 215 

BUS 325  Business Law I 3       

FIN 338  Financial Management 3     ACT 216 

MGT 130 Principles of Management 3    

MKT 130  Principles of Marketing 3       

TOTAL PREREQUISITE HOURS 18   
 

 

 

 

MMGT COURSE REQUIREMENTS     

GBUS 574 Competitive Business Intelligence 2      

GMGT 600  Leadership Studies 3    
 

GMGT 551 Global Management Concepts 3    MGT 130 

GBUS 572  Business Ethics 2      

GMGT 563 Organizational Dynamics 3   
 

GMGT 560 Conflict Resolution 3    

GHPE 503 Graduate Health Fitness 1    

MFIN 552 Accounting & Finance for Managers 5    ACT 215, ACT 216, FIN 338 

MMKT 553  Marketing for Managers 3    MKT 130 

MMGT 554 Managerial Communications 3      

GHPE Health Fitness Activity Course 0.5     GHPE 503 

MMGT 555 Strategic Leadership 3     

GTHE 510  Holy Spirit Empowerment in Life & Ministry 2     

TOTAL REQUIRED HOURS 33.5       
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Three Year Degree Plan 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Summer A1 
 
ACT 215   Principles of Financial Accounting I   3hours 
          3 hours 
Summer B1 
 
ACT 216   Principles of Managerial Accounting II  3 hours 
          3 hours 
Fall 1  
 
GBUS 574  Competitive Business Intelligence   2 hours 
GMGT 600  Leadership Studies     3 hours 
MGT 130  Principles of Management    3 hours 
          8 hours 
Spring 1 
 
MMGT 551  Global Management Concepts   3 hours 
GBUS 572  Business Ethics     2 hours 
FIN 338  Financial Management    3 hours 
          8 hours 
Summer 1 
 
GMGT 563  Organizational Dynamics    3 hours 
GMGT 560  Conflict Resolution     3 hours 
GHPE 503  Graduate Health Fitness    1 hour 
          7 hours 
Fall 2 
 
MFIN 552   Accounting & Finance for Managers   5 hours 
MKT 130  Principles of Marketing    3 hours 
          8 hours 
Spring 2 
 
MMKT 553  Marketing for Managers     3 hours 
MMGT 554  Managerial Communications    3 hours 
GHPE    Health Fitness Activity Course   0.5 hours 
          6.5 hours 
Summer 2 
 
MMGT 555   Strategic Leadership     3 hours 
GTHE 510   Holy Spirit Empowerment in Life and Ministry 2 hours 
          5 hours 
Fall 3 
 
BUS 325  Business Law I     3 hours 
          3 hours 

 
Total Credit Hours        51.5 hours (if full leveling) 
 


